The beginning fund balances of governmental funds were restated as follows due to the implementation of

GASB Statement No. 87, Leases:

Fund Balances,

beginning of year,

as originally

reported Restatements

Fund Balances,

beginning of year,

as reported on the

Statement of

Revenues,

Expenditures and

Changes in Fund

Balance

General Fund  $  92,260,729  $  198,853  $  92,459,582

Federal housing and community development 1,695,954 241,500 1,937,454

Other federal (419,123) - (419,123)

Local housing and community development 416,973,277 - 416,973,277

Low and moderate income housing asset fund 9,208,840 - 9,208,840

Total Fund Balance, Governmental Funds  $  519,719,677  $  440,353  $  520,160,030

63

LOS ANGELES COUNTY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Notes to Basic Financial Statements

Year ended June 30, 2022

(c) Proprietary Funds Statement

The beginning balances of net position of proprietary funds were restated as follows due to the implementation

of GASB Statement No. 87, Leases:

Net Position,

beginning of year,

as originally

reported Restatements

Net Position,

beginning of year,

as reported on the

Statement of

Revenues,

Expenses and

Changes in Net

Position

Public housing  $   109,992,662  $   12,187  $   110,004,849

Other housing   12,135,496   -   12,135,496

Section 8 program   12,662,745   -   12,662,745

CDPLAC   472,100   -   472,100

Net Position, Proprietary Funds  $   135,263,003  $   12,187  $   135,275,190

Internal service funds  $   6,798,369  $   (117,930)  $   6,680,439

(20) Subsequent Events

The LACDA has evaluated events subsequent to June 30, 2022, to assess the need for potential recognition or

disclosure in the financial statements.  Such events were evaluated through November 10, 2022, the date the financial

statements were available to be issued.  Based upon this evaluation, it was determined that no subsequent events

occurred that require additional disclosure in the financial statements.

64

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY

INFORMATION

65

66

LOS ANGELES COUNTY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Required Supplementary Information